
8.—7- 40

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS V.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF
ROADS—continued.

[tern. 191 -15.
PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27

VOTE No. 19—continued.
Maintenance, etc.—continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Government House, Auckland
Government House, Wellington
Parliamentary Buildings
Government Buildings throughout the Dominion—

Departmental Buildings ...
Eents
Courthouses
Gaols
Police-stations
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices
Mental Hospitals
Quarantine Stations
Public Works Workshops...
Other Government Buildings

Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount pro-
vided under the Civil List Act, 1908: Govern-
ment Houses, Auckland and Wellington—

Fuel, Light, Water, and Cleaning for Official and
Eeception Rooms, Outbuildings, and Grounds ...

Telephones
Departmental Buildings—

Auckland (alterations, renovations, &c.)
Nelson (additions and repairs, drainage, <fcc.)
Wellington (precautions against fire) ...

Courthouses—
Amberley (removal and renovations) ...
Auckland Supreme Court (alterations, renovations,

and repairs, electric lighting, &e.) ...
Kaitangata (renovations) ...
Mangaweka (drainage, &c.) ... ...
Marton (drainage, &c)
Motueka (repairs, drainage, &c.)
Wanganui (repairs, &c.) ...

Police-stations—
Auckland (renovations and repairs to quarters) ...
Invercargill (alterations, repairs, &c.)...
Wanganui (renovations) ...

Post and Telegraph Offices—
Feilding (renovations)
Lawrence Post-office and quarters (repairs and re-

novations)
Mangaweka (drainage, &o.)
Masterton (renovations) ...
Marton (drainage, &c.)
Milton (restoration after fire, renovations, &c.) ...
Wellington (flagging footpaths and wood-blocking

streets)
Wellington, old building (rearranging lighting,

alterations, renovations, &c.)
Weber (renovations)
Waikato Sanatorium (repairs, renovations, &c), (on

account)
Services and supplies for other Departments
Wages of overseers and staff workmen ...
Travelling allowances and expenses ... ...
Freight and cartage ... ... ....
Telephone subscriptions
Advertising ....
Government Buildings throughout the Dominion—

Office requisites, fuel, light, water, cleaning,
scavenging, and other annual services

£

500
1,000
1,500

11,000
7,000
2,500
1,500
4,500

500
10,000
5,000

300
1,500
2,000

350
120
800
220
400

70
500
100
100
100
190
100

£

28
29
30

100
190
100

31
32

300

33
34
35
36
37

335
100
200
130
220

80
38

1,600
32539

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

500
2,000
8,000
1,200

550
150
250

47
3,000


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

