Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

40

CLASS V.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF ROADS—continued.

	ROADS—commueu.		
Item.	•	1914–15.	
		191	4 –10.
	PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 19—continued.	£	- <u>e</u> · · · · ·
	MAINTENANCE, ETC.—continued.		
	Other Charges for and incidental to—		
2	Government House, Auckland	500	
3	Government House, Wellington	1,000	
4	Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throughout the Dominion—	1,500	
5	Departmental Buildings	11,000	
$\ddot{6}$	Rents	7,000	
7	Courthouses	2,500	
8	Gaols	1,500	the second second
9	Police-stations	4,500	
10 11	Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices	500 10,000	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Mental Hospitals	5,000	
$\overline{13}$	Quarantine Stations	300	
14	Public Works Workshops	1,500	
15	Other Government Buildings	2,000	
	Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount pro-		
	vided under the Civil List Act, 1908: Govern- ment Houses, Auckland and Wellington—	e. 1000 tem 1	
16	Fuel, Light, Water, and Cleaning for Official and		4.23
10	Reception Rooms, Outbuildings, and Grounds	350	
17	Telephones	120	
	Departmental Buildings—		
18	Auckland (alterations, renovations, &c.)	800	
19	Nelson (additions and repairs, drainage, &c.)	220 4 00	
2 0	Wellington (precautions against fire) Courthouses—	400	
21	Amberley (removal and renovations)	70	
$\overline{22}$	Auckland Supreme Court (alterations, renovations,		
	and repairs, electric lighting, &c.)	500	
23	Kaitangata (renovations)	100	\$. *
24	Mangaweka (drainage, &c.)	100 100	
$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 26 \end{array}$	Marton (drainage, &c) Motueka (repairs, drainage, &c.)	190	er.
27	Wanganui (repairs, &c.)	100	13
_ •	Police-stations—		
28	Auckland (renovations and repairs to quarters)	100	
29	Invercargill (alterations, repairs, &c.)	190	
30	Wanganui (renovations) Post and Telegraph Offices—	100	
31	Feilding (renovations)	300	
32	Lawrence Post-office and quarters (repairs and re-		
	novations)	335	
33	Mangaweka (drainage, &c.)	100	
34	Masterton (renovations)	200	
35 36	Marton (drainage, &c.) Milton (restoration after fire, renovations, &c.)	130 220	
37	Wellington (flagging footpaths and wood-blocking	220	
٠,	streets)	80	
38	Wellington, old building (rearranging lighting,		
00	alterations, renovations, &c.)	1,600	
39	Weber (renovations) Waikato Sanatorium (repairs, renovations, &c.), (on	325	
40	Waikato Sanatorium (repairs, renovations, &c.), (on account)	500	
41	Services and supplies for other Departments	2,000	ř
$\frac{1}{42}$	Wages of overseers and staff workmen	8,000	[
43	Travelling allowances and expenses	1,200	
44	Freight and cartage	550	
45 46	Telephone subscriptions	150 250	
46	Advertising Government Buildings throughout the Dominion—	400	
47	Office requisites, fuel, light, water, cleaning,	1	
	scavenging, and other annual services	3,000	